## YASHWANTRAO CHAVAN LAW COLLEGE, PUNE -09

ID No. PU/PN/LAW/038/1978, Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Recognized by BCI and Accredited by NAAC, Bengaluru Website- www.yclawcollegepune.org, Email- yclawpune@gmail.com, Telephone- 020-24221002

## College Grievance Redressal Committee (CGRC)

The college has been running a Grievance Redressal Cell and the Grievance Redressal Committee has been constituted for the tenure of two academic years, 2023-24 and 2024-25 as per the University Grants Commission (Grievance Redressal of Students) Regulations 2018. The composition of the committee is as follows:

Sr. No.	Name of the member	Office Designation	Committee
1	Dr Shubhada Gholap	Principal	Chairperson
2	Mr Nitin Chalwadi	Assistant Professor	Member
3	Mr Pramod Phadtare	Administrative Officer	Member
4	Ms Sakshi Ban	Student Representative	Member
5	Dr Ravindra Patil	Associate Professor	Convenor

The said committee will deal with the grievances of students and will resolve them within the stipulated time of a week from the date of the receipt of the complaint from the complainant students. The students are required to make specific individual complaints and they will be decided on the basis of the principle of natural justice and merit.

## Scope of the committee:

The committee shall entertain the complaints having grievance related to-

-admission or admission process

-breach of reservation policy

-refund of money

-non-payment of scholarships

-unfair revaluation

The students can drop their complaint in the complaint box kept on the first floor or can submit it in the above said committee.



Suelap

Principal